Helms Name

Aston, Jonathan
Beard, Barney
Beard, Ed

Beard. Edward
Beddows, Simon
Beddows, Simon
Beddows, Simon
Bowyer, Peta
Bowyer, Peta
Bowyer, Peta
Bowyer, Peta
Bowyer, Peta
Bowyer, Peta
Bowyer, Peta
Cadwallader, Alan
Cadwallader, Alan
Cadwallader, Alan
Cadwallader, Alan
Cadwallader, Alan
Cadwallader, Alan
Cadwallader, Emma
Cadwallader, Emma
Cadwallader, Emma
Cadwallader, Emma
Cadwallader, Emma
Cadwallader, Emma
Cadwallader, Emma
Cadwallader, Emma
Cadwallader, Emma
Cadwallader, Emma
Cadwallader, Emma
Cadwallader, Katie
Cadwallader, Katie
Cadwallader, Katie
Cadwallader, Katie
Cadwallader, Katie
Cadwallader, Katie
Cadwallader, Katie
Conway-Jones, Richard
Gent, Chris

Gent, Chris

Gent, Chris

Gent, Chris

Gent, Stephen
Gent, Stephen

Class

Laser
Laser Pico
Topper
Laser Pico
Blaze
Streaker
British Moth
Enterprise
Laser
Laser Pico
Laser Radial
Mirror
N12 (2512-3140)
Wanderer
Enterprise
Laser
Laser Radial
N12 (2512-3140)
N12 (3141-3271)
Phantom - HSC
Enterprise
Europe
Laser
Laser Pico
Laser Pico (2)
Laser Radial
Mirror
N12 (2512-3140)
N12 (3141-3271)
N12 (3519 +)
Topper
Laser
Laser Radial
Laser 4.7
N12 (2512-3140)
N12 (3141-3271)
N12 (3415-3518)
Topper
Solo
Laser
N12 (3141-3271)
N12 (3415-3518)
N12 (3519 +)
N12 (2512-3140)
N12 (3519 +)

Handicaps

Personal Handicaps 2025

Sail No.

0

31964

829
1726
642
21396
86789

86789
68564
2815
953
16268
107124
7618
3000
3221
1272
16268
340
107124

7618
68564
3000
3221
3536
30056
107124
7618
154676
2815
3221
3463

1405
20666
3221
3463
3536
2799
3536
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PY

1104
1330
1363
1330
1030
1124
1165
1137
1104
1330
1154
1368
1136
1188
1137
1104
1154
1136
1121
1043
1137
1140
1104
1330
1323
1154
1368
1136
1121
1070
1363
1104
1154
1216
1136
1121
1095
1363
1139
1104
1121
1095
1070
1136
1070

Handicap
Current value

1214
1425
1463
1450
945
1039
1080
1087
1054
1280
1104
1318
1086
1138
1067
1034
1084
1066
1051
973
1117
1120
1084
1310
1303
1134
1348
1116
1101
1050
1343
999
1049
1111
1031
1016
990
1258
1314
919
936
910
885
1026
960

Handicap
Current rating

110
95
100
120
-85
-85
-85
-50
-50
-50
-50
-50
-50
-50
-70
-70
-70
-70
-70
-70
-20
-20
-20
-20
-20
-20
-20
-20
-20
-20
-20
-105
-105
-105
-105
-105
-105
-105
175
-185
-185
-185
-185
-110
-110



Gent, Stephen
Gent, Stephen
Gent, Stephen
Gorman, Derek
Griffin, Douglas
Haigh, Tim
Haigh, Tim
Haigh, Tristan
Haigh, Tristan
Haigh, Tristan
Haigh, Tristan
Haigh, Tristan
Hook, Helene
Hook, Helene
Hook, Helene
Hunter, Gary
Johnson, Nick
Johnson, Nick
Kerr, Graeme
Kritzinger, Sonya
Kritzinger, Sonya
Kritzinger, Sonya
Mackay, Duncan
Mackay, Duncan
Mackay, Duncan
Mackay, Duncan
Mackay, Duncan
Manning, Jeff
Martin, Dermot
Martin, Dermot
Martin, Dermot
Martin, Digby
Martin, Digby

Meadowcroft, Phillip

Muldal, Torstein
Muldal, Torstein
Muldal, Torstein
Platt, Anthony
Platt, Thomas
Roberts, Viv
Roberts, Viv
Roberts, Viv
Roberts, Viv
Ryan, Andrew
Ryan, Andrew
Ryan, Andrew
Saunders, Gus
Saunders, Gus

Phantom - HSC
Solo
Topaz R
N12 (2512-3140)
Laser Pico
Enterprise
Phantom - HSC
Laser
Laser Pico
Laser Radial
Phantom - HSC
Solo
N12 (3272-3414)
Mirror
N12 (2512-3140)
Laser
Laser
Laser Radial
Solution
Laser
Laser Radial
Laser Pico
Gull (S/H)
Gull
Laser
Laser Pico
Topper
Phantom - HSC
Laser
Laser Pico
Mirror
Topper
Laser Pico
Wanderer
Laser
Laser Radial
N12 (2512-3140)
Wanderer
Mirror
Enterprise
Laser
N12 (3519 +)
N12 (2512-3140)
Enterprise
Laser
N12 (2512-3140)
Laser
N12 (3141-3271)

Handicaps
1026
3513
2343
2815

21396
874
20666

166585
874
5106
3303
68564
2646
L1
L1
7168
430
L2
20666

2599
2599
11381

31964
772
20666

68564
31964
22627
1541
20666
20666
2806
953
783
20467
170591
3536
2799
20476
20666
2646
20666
3148
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1043
1139
1207
1136
1330
1137
1043
1104
1330
1154
1043
1139
1110
1368
1136
1104
1104
1154
1108
1104
1154
1330
1345
1363
1104
1330
1363
1043
1104
1330
1368
1363
1330
1188
1104
1154
1136
1188
1368
1137
1104
1070
1136
1137
1104
1136
1104
1121

933
1029
1097
1146
1450

967

873
1144
1370
1194
1083
1179
1110
1368
1136
1229
1229
1279
1048
1244
1294
1470
1505
1523
1264
1490
1523

933
1224
1450
1488
1483
1450
1308
1209
1259
1241
1288
1463
1167
1134
1100
1166
1232
1199
1231
1129
1146

-110
-110
-110
10
120
-170
-170
40
40
40
40
40

125
125
125
-60
140
140
140
160
160
160
160
160
-110
120
120
120
120
120
120
105
105
105
100
95
30
30
30
30
95
95
95
25
25



Saunders, Gus
Saunders, Judy
Saunders, Judy
Sheppard, Abigail
Sheppard, Abigail
Sheppard, Ruaridh
Sheppard, Ruaridh
Sheppard, Ruaridh
Sheppard, Ruaridh

N12 (3415-3518)
N12 (3141-3271)
Mirror
Mirror
Topper
Laser
Laser Radial
Topaz R
Topaz R (2)

Simmons, Rod
Simmons, Rod
Simmons, Rod
Simmons, Rod
Slade, Shaun
Slade, Shaun
Slade, Shaun
Slade, Shaun
Slade, Shaun
Stitson, Carol
Stitson, Carol
Stitson, Carol
Stitson, Carol
Stitson, Carol
Tritton, lan

Portsmouth Yardsticks

Class

Albacore

Blaze

British Moth
Enterprise
Europe
Graduate

Gull

Gull (S/H)

Laser

Laser 4.7

Laser Pico
Laser Pico (2)
Laser Radial
Miracle

Mirror

Mirror S/H

N12 (1-1599)
N12 (1600-2511)
N12 (2512-3140)

Enterprise
Laser
Mirror

Wanderer

Enterprise
Laser

Laser Pico

Phantom - HSC

Wanderer

Enterprise
Laser

Laser Radial
Laser Pico
N12 (2512-3140)
Phantom - HSC

1037
1030
1165
1137
1140
1100
1363
1345
1104
1216
1330
1323
1154
1196
1368
1375
1176
1151
1136

Handicaps
3458
3148
68564
68564
10729
86789
7168
2343
2343
22460
L1
68564
953
22460
L2

1026
953
20476
159293
159293

2646
1141
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1095
1121
1368
1368
1363
1104
1154
1207
1240
1137
1104
1368
1188
1137
1104
1330
1043
1188
1137
1104
1154
1330
1136
1043

1120
1121
1368
1488
1483
1224
1274
1327
1360
1247
1214
1478
1298
1197
1164
1390
1102
1248
972
889
989
1165
971
1093

25

120
120
120
120
120
120
110
110
110
110
60
60
60
55
60
-165
-165
-165
-165
-165
50



N12 (3141-3271)
N12 (3272-3414)
N12 (3415-3518)
N12 (3519 +)
Optimist
Phantom - HSC
Rooster 8.1

Solo

Solution
Streaker
Supernova
Topaz R

Topaz R (2)
Topaz U

Topaz U(2)
Topper
Wanderer

1121
1110
1095
1070
1631
1043
1021
1139
1108
1124
1075
1207
1240
1251
1263
1363
1188

Handicaps
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Handicaps

Pursuit Time after start
Min:Sec
12:04
05:28
04:17
04:41
20:28
17:32
16:15
16:02
17:04
10:00
15:30
08:49
16:04
14:26
16:39
17:41
16:07
16:41
17:09
19:36
15:06
15:00
16:07
09:04
09:17
14:34
07:52
15:08
15:36
17:11
08:02
18:47
17:13
15:17
17:47
18:15
19:04
10:41
08:56
21:17
20:45
21:34
22:21
17:56
20:00
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20:51
17:51
15:43
14:11
04:41
19:47
22:43
14:15
07:11
12:41
16:09
13:09
15:19
07:15
14:30
11:36
11:36
10:02
17:15
11:07
09:34
04:04
02:58
02:24
10:30
03:26
02:24
20:51
11:45
04:41
03:30
03:39
04:41
09:07
12:13
10:39
11:13
09:45
04:17
13:32
14:34
15:37
13:34
11:30
12:32
11:32
14:43
14:11

Handicaps

Page 6



15:00
14:58
07:15
03:30
03:39
11:45
10:11
08:32
07:30
11:02
12:04
03:49
09:26
12:36
13:37
06:34

11:00
19:37
20:39
19:06
13:36
19:39
15:51

Handicaps
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